
[1285J 

OF 

[Published by Authority.l 

PERTH : FRIDAY, MAY 15. [1908. 

MINING ACT, 1904. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOH, NON-PAYMENT O}<' H,ENT 
AND FINES DUE. 

Department of Mines, 
8th May, 1908. 

IN ac~ordance with Section 96 of "The Mining Act, 1904," noti<;e is herehy given that unless rents and fines due 
for the current year be paid on the under mentioned leaseR on or bl,fore the 30th day of June, 1~08, it is the 
intention of the Governor, under the provisions of Section 97 of the Mining Act, to forfeit such leases for breach of 
covenant, viz., non-payment of rent. 

Original 
Number. 

498E 
499 
500 
526 
555 
559 
561 
830 

3177 

43 
44 
49 
52 
53 
59 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
72 
77 

78 

47W 
48 
49 
53 
57 
60 
61' 

128 
643 
959 
968 

1045 
1050 
1177 

1178 
1190 

HENRY G-REGORY, 

Minister for Mines. 

N arne of Lease. Registered Lessees. 

ASHBlTRTON GOLDFIELD. 

MINERAL LEASES. 

Uaroo Silver Mine 
Seott's Copper Mine 
Daroo Silver Mine, No.1 
Phoenix Copper .Mine .. 
Daylight 
Daylight Extended 
Cane Copper Mine 
Valentine Copper and Silver Mine 

Hope Well 
Why Not Copper Mine 
lYIt. Janet Copper Mine 
Thowagee SilYer Lead Mine 

Lady Alice Sil"er Lead Mine 

The Garoo ~ilver Lead Mines, Limited 
Killllllorley, Arthur Alexander; Brownrigg, -Watson 
The Garoo Silver Lead Mines, Limited 
Bnckllall, William Prendiville 
\VilSOrl, .J oseph; Thompson, ~amnel; Blackwell, Charlas 
Thompson, Samllel; Blackwell, Charles; ,Vilson, Joseph 
Black, Hegillald Anstin ,Yillialll 
Valentine Silyer and Copper Mining' Coy. 
Val(.\Jltine Copper and Sil\-e1' Mining Coy. 
Black, Regillald Anstin; Dnrhridge, Thomas Charles 
Collill~, ·William; 1,o('];;:e, (,hal'le'>; Robertson, George 
Hall, Cht1rles 
Bla('k, Alhert Travers; Hephurn, Arthur; Bomke, Rohert; 

('nsa('1;:, .James 
Black, Alhert TraYel's; BOllrke, Robert; Cusack, James 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD. 

Lady Bountiful 
Lady Bountiful East 
Lady Bountiful West 
Try it 
Gaelic 
Paddington 

Iolanthe .. 
Paddington Extended 
Victory G.M. Lease 
Argylo 
Vettersburg 
Forward 
Try It East 
King Edward 

Golden Calf 
Wycheproof 

GOLD MINING LEASES. 

Lady Bountiful 
Do. 
Do. 

G.M. Coy., N.L. 
do. 
do. 

Ne,\' Standard Exploration Coy., Ltd. 
Do. do. 
Do. do. 
Do. do. 
Do. do. 

Allen, .Joseph 
New SIng- Hill G.1L Coy., Ltd. 

Do. do. 
Do. do. 

1:\ew 8tnnrlard Exploration Coy., Ltd. 
Dunstan, William; Hill, Charles William; Bro,,'n, Frederick 

(frorge; Newton, -Hobert 
Allen, .J oseph 
Falconer, Robert; Hog-g-, Roberti Falconer, John; Keenan. 

Francis .J ames 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 15 MAY 1908 No. 25a 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Mining Act 1904—Notice of Intention to Forfeit Leases for Non-payment of Rent and Fines 

Due 


