Supplement to Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

PERTH: FRIDAY, MAY 15.

[1908.

MINING ACT, 1904.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT AND FINES DUE.

Department of Mines,

8th May, 1908.

IN accordance with Section 96 of "The Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given that unless rents and fines due for the current year be paid on the undermentioned leases on or before the 30th day of June, 1908, it is the intention of the Governor, under the provisions of Section 97 of the Mining Act, to forfeit such leases for breach of covenant, viz., non-payment of rent.

HENRY GREGORY,

Minister for Mines.

Original Number.	Present Number,	Name of Lease.	Registered Lessees,			

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD.

MINERAL LEASES.

43	Uaroo Silver Mine		 The Uaroo Silver Lead Mines, Limited
44	Scott's Copper Mine		 Kimmorley, Arthur Alexander; Brownrigg, Watson
49	Uaroo Silver Mine, No. 1		 The Uaroo Silver Lead Mines, Limited
52	Phoenix Copper Mine		 Bucknall, William Prendiville
53	Daylight		 Wilson, Joseph; Thompson, Samuel; Blackwell, Charles
59	Daylight Extended		 Thompson, Samuel; Blackwell, Charles; Wilson, Joseph
62	Cane Copper Mine		 Black, Reginald Austin William
63	Valentine Copper and Silver	Mine	 Valentine Silver and Copper Mining Coy.
64			 Valentine Copper and Silver Mining Coy.
65	Hope Well		Black, Reginald Austin; Durbridge, Thomas Charles
66	Why Not Copper Mine		Collins, William; Locke, Charles; Robertson, George
72	Mt. Janet Copper Mine		 Hall, Charles
77	Thowagee Silver Lead Mine .		 Black, Albert Travers; Hepburn, Arthur; Bourke, Robert;
	.4		Cusack, James
78	Lady Alice Silver Lead Mine	е	 Black, Albert Travers; Bourke, Robert; Cusack, James

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD.

GOLD MINING LEASES.

40017	47777	Lady Bountiful Lady Bountiful G.M. Coy., N.L.
498E	$47\mathrm{W}$	
499	48	Lady Bountiful East Do. do.
500	49	Lady Bountiful West Do. do.
526	53	Try it New Standard Exploration Coy., Ltd.
555	57	Gaelie Do. do.
559	60	Paddington Do. do.
561^{-}	61	Iolanthe Do. do.
830	128	Paddington Extended Do. do.
3177	643	Victory G.M. Lease Allen, Joseph
,	959	Argyle New Slug Hill G.M. Coy., Ltd.
	968	Vettersburg Do. do.
	1045	Forward Do. do.
	1050	Try It East New Standard Exploration Coy., Ltd.
	1177	King Edward Dunstan, William; Hill, Charles William; Brown, Frederick
		George; Newton, Robert
	1178	Golden Calf Allen, Joseph
	1190	Wycheproof Falconer, Robert; Hogg, Robert; Falconer, John; Keenan,
		Francis James



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 15 MAY 1908 No. 25a

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Mining Act 1904—Notice of Intention to Forfeit Leases for Non-payment of Rent and Fines Due